In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (Engtand

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e nt e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

>
<
0
[+
)}
}_
b
22]

IEE TN

09/06/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

conganr [0 (s 1|7 [o[1[3]2

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |BCB Solutions Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Robert

Surname | Day

Liquidator's address

Building name/number [ Robert Day and Company Limited

Street | The Oid Library
| The Walk

Post town rWinslow

County/Region l Buckingham

Postcode W ’?’TF/_FF,T

Country i

I Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Lee James @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Cotton another liquidator.

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name!number‘ Robert Day and Company Limited @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ The OId Library another liquidator.
' The Walk

Post town ‘ Winslow

County/Region ‘ Buckingham

wete (x| 1[a] [3 Al

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

= e [ofs [z Pe il

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

2N

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature 5;‘“"‘* J / g X
p /,[M/ L)eey,

Signature date ’TW Wﬁi— HWFW

04717 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Robert Day and Company Limited

County/Region

= il

Country

!ox

Telephone

0845 226 7331

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

BCB SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of
BCB Solutions Limited

on the 24 May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth
| betieve that the facts stated in this Staterment of Affairs are true.

Fuil name: MICHAEL JOHN

Signed:

Dated: 24 May 2018



A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged Assets:

Fixed Assets
Current Assets

Estimated to ssetsis

Signature \

hble for preferential creditors

Date: 24 May 2018

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
{as at 31/03/16)
£ £
19,266 Uncertain
188,360 Uncertain
0




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferentia!

creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to floating charge creditors

issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
{c realise

£

(346)

£ (346)

0

g| (346)

(110,631)

£1(110,637)

£ (346)

£ (380)

£ (111,357)

Signature \ Date: 24 May 2018

e VAN

N/



C ™~

8102 Ael ¥Z aleq / aimeubis
aoe 00801 urz g weybuiwg 19eng punwp3 gi| J00id ._.V 'SNOH puenny PajiuT dnoIs) uoisIe
vy

Sdg PYM

000 62'6¥2 uojBulLea Aemasnen) [0odsIapiag "aRUBY) SSAUISNY SawWel IS AempLieH UOMET]
DOR 9YS BIsUBMG

000 00'982'8 ‘wieg aspdiaju] Aep 1821054 saddn ‘WNGD SLYOP IS ) J00{4 15414 PRYUT] PO UION
ZZ1 863N auA] uodp anseaman ‘uojuegbuoy ‘maia

000 00'892'6L Wed UOIURE ‘Z0ZEdA ooy ‘Hun Bujpuer swien ASUaNosU| | SWIoISND ¢ aNUBAsY WH

000 FO'EZB'E Aueunsg 's1/42eqzINS £¥85Y ' | Ped-SASIIN Wy U

000 S1°980'L HVZ LN PIOJIOY '18RuiS Yinog 'asnoH jsodaaN suonnies aumde) eleg

BasLEMS

000 00'€91 NSE Lvg £asuemg 'peoy YInouLalsAp ‘alueD a0 $0 Aunod 3 AID

e SUBHENUNWWEIDD ),

000 15 L8l 86HQ WEYING 'M0Y BIUBPIAOIY ysiug

000 00°004 Q4 NEA UOPUDT '33NG 19YeE 04-99 d11 8InZey uosuag

000 60°L8Y dar 1DH ajebosey "N yieg 909 £ 2 Wn MET ULOMYSY
ADT 05N

00 2 L0E mam:O plojes “anuaAy :mm_su_s_ ‘asnay Jays| Jootd pug | g P saual) 1B 4av

3
3 uaaib loypaio )qep jo (spooisod yum) WBUHED 10
Aunoas jo anep Aunoass eeq Aq pjay Alunaes Aue Jjo spela( Junowy SSAIPPY JONPRID JO BLUBN

‘uolssassod s Auedwoo ayy u) Apadoid
JaA0 9|} jo uonuales Buiuieo sioypak pue s8dIAIes 10 spoob jo Alddns auy} jo asueape ul pled sjunowe Bujwie siawosnd
pue sjusweslbe sies [euolpuod Jo Buises| |speys ‘aseyoind-aly Japun sIoipsaId AjJuapl pue SIO)NPSID jjB SpN|oul JSNW NoA :8J0N

slojpal) Auedwo)




TN N

810z Ael vz @jeq / aimeubig

TdL £aOM faunan

000 g5'eEL SUUSPIOJIDH ‘YHOMSUBUNTIY "ABMULION 'BSNOH SIaay B3iul 1BUISI SIBMY 3R44)

000 yL1§ $O.EE Bpuo ' ofue) L aUng ' 193415 181 L0LT M1 BIPIY UL

000 ZL'0Le V6 ELIN 8Uk) uodn SNISEIMBN Weg ULoN pajiwil yn abeg

000 66°262'L Q89 Zn uopuo jaang wopbuiy 2 snéay

000 ZETYB'SL N3% QLA UOpUOT] 10014 pUZ ‘ohuBAY AINGSBYBUS 0EL PAUIT NASY] MRl

N6 01Ty 2IYSPIOIIZH *RIUIEH

00’0 vO'8E9 ‘Aepn oUNbso “Wiedf Sseusng pislleH ' 898id Wepul g Buping 9id semog Aaujld

YVG 9cdH anysweyBuniong ‘weysiawy palRUr) S0BS

coo 8£°50% ' PEOYH APISPOOAN $9-£9 2AUSY) $S3UISNY WANKYD BY N Jawsaibeuey slued

SBUON 1Y LLOZICO/60 anmusgag | ooave 306 PV SAUSPIOJIBH "sueqly IS "anuany [pysBuiy / PiagAg uyor BRUdIN

oco 00°ZtE D0Z LN UBy JO 3(s] 'seBNog NoojeAeH IUNOW Zi Sunayrew aug e
3

3 uanlb loypaun Wep Jo {spodisod ynm}) juBwIe) Jo
Ajunoas jo anjep, Aunoas aje Aq pjay Aunoas Aue jo spejag unowy SS3ppY JOYpaID jo swepN

‘uoissassod s Aueduioo sy u) Auadoud
Jano api Jo uoyuelel Buiie sioppaio pue ssomas 10 spoob jo Aiddns ay) jo asueape ul pled sjuncwe Bulune siawolsno
pue sjuswealbe sjes jeuoiipuod 1o Buises| japeys ‘aseysind-any Japun s10)pad AJiJuspl pue SI0)PaLD e SpnIdul SN NOA :8JON

siojpai) Auedwo)




810z Aew ¢ 9leq

ainjeubig

08¢g 08¢c SWICL
saJeyg AeuipiQ ¥ 4 306 1V 2NYSPIOUBH 'sueqyy ig ‘anuaay |liysbuiy £ o/ UOSUDJIIAA SBWES
saleyg Aeulpip 8 8 J06 Y SHYSPIOaN 'SUBGIY IS ‘BnuaAy jpysbupy £ op Jauhey asino
ssseyg Aeuipio 68 68 306 ¥V 2HYSpiojlia ‘sUBqlY IS ‘anuany _._.Emmsx LOfR Asupunog suuy A8y
saieug Aeupiol 642 842 308 Y Busplojal 'sueqy IS ‘anuaAy usbuiy ¢ oo pIBNAG uuor [eeudty
(3} enep | pisy seisus
pley seseyg jo sielag) [euloN o ON {epooisod yum) sseippy Jap|oyaIRYS JO alUEN

siapjoyaseys Auedwo)




